The effect of the Proposed Share Buy-Back Authority on the shareholdings of the Directors and
Existing Major Shareholders of Tex Cycle based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and
Register of Substantial Shareholders as at 20 March 2016 assuming the Proposed Share Buy-Back
Authority is carried out in full by Tex Cycle are as follows:

Directors’ Shareholdings

Notes:-

* Deemed interested by virtue of his interests in Can Cycle Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 6A(4)
of the Companies Act, 1965, his spouse’s and his children's direct shareholdings in Tex Cycle
Technology (M) Berhad by virtue of Section 134(12)(c) of the Companies Act, 1965.

^ Deemed interested by virtue of his interests in Can Cycle Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 6A(4)
of the Companies Act, 1965, his spouse's and his child’s direct shareholdings in Tex Cycle
Technology (M) Berhad by virtue of Section 134(12)(c) of the Companies Act, 1965.

# Deemed interested by virtue of his interests in Can Cycle Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 6A(4) of
the Companies Act, 1965.

Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back After the Proposed Share Buy-Back
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Directors No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

%

Ho Siew
Choong

8,232,903 4.87 72,594,959 *42.96 8,232,903 5.36 72,594,959 *47.23

Periasamy
A/L
Sinakalai

7,714,765 4.57 72,997,459 ^43.20 7,714,765 5.02 72,997,459 ^47.49

Ho Siew
Cheong

4,284,965 2.54 72,392,959 #42.84 4,284,965 2.79 72,392,959 #47.10

Ho Siew
Weng

2,239,597 1.33 72,790,459 ## ##47.36

Ravindran
Markandu

200,000 0.12 3,000 ###0.002 200,000 0.13 3,000 ###0.002

Alagasan
A/L
Varatharajoo

20,000 0.01 - - 20,000 0.01 - -

Razali Bin
Jantan

- - - - - - - -

43.08 2,239,597 1.46 72,790,459

SHARE BUY-BACK STATEMENT

Annual Report 2015 119

##Deemed interested by virtue of his interests in Can Cycle Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 6A(4) of
the Companies Act, 1965 and his spouse’s  direct shareholdings in Tex Cycle Technology (M)
Berhad by virtue of Section 134(12)(c) of the Companies Act, 1965.

###Deemed interested by virtue of Section 134(12)(c) of the Companies Act, 1965 via his spouse’s
direct shareholdings in Tex Cycle Technology (M) Berhad.

Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

Notes:-

* Deemed interested by virtue of his interests in Can Cycle Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the
Companies Act, 1965, his spouse’s and his children's direct shareholdings in Tex Cycle Technology

[…]

##Deemed interested by virtue of his interests in Can Cycle Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the
Companies Act, 1965 and his spouse’s  direct shareholdings in Tex Cycle Technology (M) Berhad by
virtue of Section 134(12)(c) of the Companies Act, 1965.

7. PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING SPREAD

As at 20 March 2016, the public shareholding spread of the Company based on the Issued and
Paid-up Share Capital was 43.72%. Assuming the Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’ Mandate
for Share Buy-Back of 10% of the total issued and paid-up share capital of the Company is carried
out in full, and the number of Tex Cycle Shares held by the substantial shareholders, Directors and
persons connected to the substantial shareholders and/or Directors remain unchanged, the public
shareholding spread of the Company would reduce to approximately 38.14%. However, the
Company will ensure that it will not purchase its own Shares which will result in Tex Cycle’s
public shareholding spread falling below the minimum requirement of 25%.

Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back After the Proposed Share Buy-Back
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Substantial
Shareholders

No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

%

Can Cycle
Sdn. Bhd.

72,392,959 42.85 - - 72,392,959 47.10 - -

Ho Siew
Choong

8,232,903 4.87 72,594,959 *42.96 8,232,903 5.36 72,594,959 *47.23

Periasamy A/L
Sinakalai

7,714,765 4.57 72,997,459 ^43.20 7,714,765 5.02 72,997,459 ^47.49

Ho Siew
Cheong

4,284,965 2.54 72,392,959 #42.84 4,284,965 2.79 72,392,959 #47.10

Ho Siew
Weng

2,239,597 1.33 72,790,459 ##43.08 2,239,597 1.46 72,790,459 ##47.36

SHARE BUY-BACK STATEMENT

Annual Report 2015120

8. IMPLICATION RELATING TO THE CODE IN RELATION TO THE PROPOSED SHARE BUY-BACK

Based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders as at 20 March 2016, the substantial shareholder
of the Company, namely Can Cycle Sdn. Bhd. has a shareholding of 72,392,959 Tex Cycle Shares,
through its direct shareholdings, representing approximately 42.85% equity interest in Tex Cycle. The
Board does not anticipate any implication relating to the Code on Tex Cycle and its Shareholders in
the event the Proposed Share Buy-Back Authority of up to ten percent (10%) of the issued and paid-